February, 2O25 does hereby establish the amount and conditions of the bond to be executed by the Town Clerk
and Tax Collector of the Town of Simmesport;

tse ft fiirtfrer ordalnetr, that the amount of the bond or surety to be executed by the Town Clerk and
the Tax Collector shall be in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00);

tse it furtfier ortrained., that the bond executed by the Town Clerk and Tax Collector of the Town of
Simmesport shall be in the form of a personal surety bond, a property bond, or a commercial surety bond issued

by a surety or bond company duly authorized and registered to conduct business within the State of Louisiana;